2-16-07

03-13-2001



Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

1. A.

Α.

101633122

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 108418 To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: Takashi HOSHINO MITSUBA CORPORATION 2681, HIROSAWACHO 1-CHOME, KIRYU-SHI, GUNMA-KEN, JAPAN Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🖾 No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Nature of conveyance: ☐Yes ⊠ No Assignment ☐ Merger Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_\_\_ Execution Date: February 14, 2001 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 14, 2001 C. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No.(s) \_

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Date: February 16, 2001

Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No

James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini Registration No. 30,411

Name and address of party to whom correspondence

P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320

concerning document should be mailed:

Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC

Name: James A. Oliff

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

03/12/2001 GTON11 0000

00000040 09784100

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0982

Total number of applications and patents involved:  $\underline{1}$ 

Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00

Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to

Enclosed (Check No. 116364)

deposit account number 15-0461.

## ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	_Tak	ashi HOSHINO	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)						
		(3)						
		(4)		_				
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to						
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	N 624	1 - C				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(9)						
		(10)						
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as						
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	(11)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
			WIF	ER APPARATUS				
		(Attorney Docket No. 108418						
		for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America						
				herewith or	and approx	ounon for paront in	ne emice states of filleries	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on -	February 14, 20	001			
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	II C	application Serial Numbe				
		` ′	Fobrusery 16 2001					
		filed		February 16, 2001	·			
the Assi claims of reexami- from sai interest assignmi- identific	gnee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees nation a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authord application(s) to the said Atherein assigned, and that he ent is binding on him and hit 6) Each undersigned herebustion of this document.	ivision the nobtain set of exectional Consisted State rizes and Assigned has not set or desire or desire	hereof, ing evicute all ovention orm all es pater d'reque e, as As executes uccess the firm able in	or any patent or reissue a dence and going forward papers and documents an of Protection of Indust affirmative acts which must to the Assignee. Sits the Director of Patents signee of the entire intered, and will not execute, a cors, assigns and legal rep of OLIFF & BERRIDGE order to comply with the	pplication based to with such interfer diperform any activated Property or sinal St. and covenants on agreements in resentatives.  PLC the power to rules of the Unite	hereon, for the inversence.  which may be necemilar agreements.  obtain, maintain of all Letters Patents of that he has full right conflict herewith, a consert on this assignd States Patent and	ntion, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with r confirm by reissue or f the United States resulting t to convey the entire nd agrees that this	
	In witness whereof, execut	•		• (/				
Date	February 14,	2001	<u> </u>	Inventor Signature				
Date			<del></del>	Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		····					(SEAL)	
Date							(SEAL)	
Date			-				(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date				Inventor Signature				
	This assignment should preer, then it should be signed b	efore at	least tv	o witnesses who also sig		U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Co	onsul if outside the U.S.A.	
Date	2001. 2.14.			Witness	- GP >	the second		
Date	Feb. 14,200	· /		Witness	J. 9	com		

PATENT RECORDED: 02/16/2001 REEL: 011565 FRAME: 0983